March 7, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2061

Page 1, line 7, after "and" insert "plug-in"

Page 1, line 11, replace "ten" with "twenty"

Page 1, line 13, after "A" insert "plug-in"

Page 1, line 13, after "each" insert "plug-in"

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

"c. An electric motorcycle road use fee of twenty dollars for each electric motorcycle registered."

Page 1, line 15, after "a." insert: ""Electric motorcycle" means a motor vehicle that has a seat or saddle for the use of the rider, is designed to travel on not more than three wheels in contact with the ground, and is propelled by an electric motor powered by a battery or other electric device incorporated into the vehicle and not propelled by an engine powered by the combustion of a hydrocarbon fuel, including gasoline, diesel, propane, or liquid natural gas.

b."

Page 1, line 19, replace "b. "Hybrid" with:

"c. "Plug-in hybrid"

Page 1, line 19, remove "both"

Page 1, line 20, replace the first "and" with an underscored comma

Page 1, line 20, after "device" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 20, remove "employing a regenerative"

Page 1, remove line 21

Page 1, line 22, replace "providing propulsion energy" with "a receptacle to accept grid electricity"

Renumber accordingly